General

Match Summary by Total

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate

Team Plyd Wo/r Wist Draw Tie List Lo/r NR Win% RunsF RunsA WkLost WkTakn OvFace OvBowl

Coldstream Senior 30 - 8 o = 19 - 3 26.67 3630 4547 231 238 909 1076

Match Summary by Opposition

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate

Team Opposition Plyd Wo/r Wist Draw Tie List Lo/r NR Win% RunsF RunsA WkLost WkTake OvFace OvBowl

Coldstream  Collegiate

. ) 30 - 8 - - 19 - 3 26.67 3630 4547 231 238 909 1076
Senior Senior



Teaml

Coldstream Senior
65/10

Collegiate Senior 272/8

Coldstream Senior
105/6

Coldstream Senior
75/10

Collegiate Senior 247/8

Coldstream Senior 98/8

Collegiate Senior 140/9

Collegiate Senior
134/10

Coldstream Senior
144/10

Collegiate Senior 208/9

Collegiate Senior 240/4

Collegiate Senior 150/7

Collegiate Senior 129/6

Collegiate Senior 168/8

Coldstream Senior
195/6

Coldstream Senior
109/10

Collegiate Senior 70/10

Collegiate Senior 127/4

Collegiate Senior 57/6

Coldstream Senior
135/10

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate

Team2

Collegiate Senior 66/6

Coldstream Senior 275/9

Collegiate Senior 107/3

Collegiate Senior 165/8

Coldstream Senior 258/9

Collegiate Senior 96/10

Coldstream Senior 82/7

Coldstream Senior 137/3

Collegiate Senior 155/7

Coldstream Senior 156/10

Coldstream Senior 133/10

Coldstream Senior 105/8

Coldstream Senior 87/10

Coldstream Senior 165/10

Collegiate Senior 163/10

Collegiate Senior 171/6

Coldstream Senior 72/2

Coldstream Senior 28/4

Coldstream Senior

Collegiate Senior 139/6

Match Draw/Results

Round Date

05-Mar-
2011

05-Feb-
2011

11-Dec-
2010

30-Oct-
2010

27-Feb-
2010

12-Dec-
2009

05-Dec-
2009

10-Jan-
2009

11-Oct-
2008

15-Dec-
2007

24-Nov-
2007

03-Mar-
2007

16-Dec-
2006

25-Nov-
2006

04-Feb-
2006

05-Nov-
2005

12-Feb-
2005

04-Dec-
2004

16-Oct-
2004

20-Dec-
2003

Grade Ground Type Winner

SG

Lwclfe

Col'gte

Telecom

Lwclfe

Col'gte

Lwclfe

Col'gte

Col'gte

Lwclfe

Lwclfe

Col'gte

Lwclfe

Ash Ovl

Col'gte

Lwclfe

Lwclfe

Lwclfe

Col'gte

Col'gte

Col'gte

linn

linn

T20

linn

linn

linn

T20

linn

linn

linn

linn

linn

linn

linn

linn

linn

linn

linn

linn

linn

Collegiate Senior Win by 4 wkts

Coldstream Senior Win by 1 wkts

Collegiate Senior Win by 7 wkts

Collegiate Senior Win by 90 runs

Coldstream Senior Win by 11 runs

Coldstream Senior Win by 2 wkts

Collegiate Senior Win by 58 runs

Coldstream Senior Win by 7 wkts

Collegiate Senior Win by 3 wkts

Collegiate Senior Win by 52 runs

Collegiate Senior Win by 107 runs

Collegiate Senior Win by 45 runs

Collegiate Senior Win by 42 runs

Collegiate Senior Win by 3 runs

Collegiate Senior Win by 0 wkts

Collegiate Senior Win by 4 wkts

Coldstream Senior Win by 8 wkts

Match Abandoned

Match Abandoned

Collegiate Senior Win by 4 wkts



Teaml

Coldstream Senior
66/10

Collegiate Senior
277/10

Collegiate Senior 187/8

Coldstream Senior
48/10

Coldstream Senior
142/10

Collegiate Senior
141/10

Collegiate Senior
132/10

Coldstream Senior
156/8

Coldstream Senior
168/10

Collegiate Senior 132/6

Team2

Collegiate Senior 69/6

Coldstream Senior 233/8

Coldstream Senior 31/1

Collegiate Senior 146/9

Collegiate Senior 127/10

Coldstream Senior 145/4

Coldstream Senior 123/10

Collegiate Senior 100/10
27/4

Collegiate Senior 191/10

Coldstream Senior 64/8

Round Date

18-Oct-
2003

22-Mar-
2003

11-Jan-
2003

19-Oct-
2002

02-Feb-
2002

03-Feb-
2001

21-Oct-
2000

20-Feb-
1999

16-Jan-
1999

12-Dec-
1998

Grade Ground Type Winner

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

Lwclfe

Col'gte

Col'gte

Lwclfe

Col'gte

Col'gte

Col'gte

Lwclfe

Lwclfe

Col'gte

linn

linn

linn

linn

linn

linn

linn

2inn

linn

linn

Collegiate Senior Win by 4 wkts

Collegiate Senior Win by 44 runs

Match Abandoned

Collegiate Senior Win by 1 wkts

Coldstream Senior Win by 15 runs

Coldstream Senior Win by 6 wkts

Collegiate Senior Win by 9 runs

Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 56
runs

Collegiate Senior Win by 23 runs

Collegiate Senior Win by 68 runs
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10

Highest Innings Scores
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Team Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Result
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 05-Feb-2011 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 275-9 Closed
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 27-Feb-2010 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 258-9 Closed
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 22-Mar-2003 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 233-8 Closed
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 04-Feb-2006 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 195-6 Closed
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 16-Jan-1999 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 168-10 All Out
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 25-Nov-2006 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 165-10 All Out
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 20-Feb-1999 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 156-8 Closed
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 15-Dec-2007 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 156-10 All Out
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 03-Feb-2001 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 145-4 Closed
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 11-Oct-2008 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 144-10 All Out

Lowest Completed Innings Scores
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Team Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Result
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 19-Oct-2002 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 48-10
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 12-Dec-1998 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 64-8
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 05-Mar-2011 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 65-10
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 18-Oct-2003 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 66-10
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 30-Oct-2010 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 75-10
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 16-Dec-2006 Collegiate Senior Ashburton Oval SG 87-10
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 05-Nov-2005 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 109-10
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 21-Oct-2000 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 123-10
Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 24-Nov-2007 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 133-10

Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 20-Dec-2003 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 135-10
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Team

Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior

Collegiate Senior

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Most Extras in an Innings
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Date

22-Mar-2003

11-Oct-2008

27-Feb-2010

20-Dec-2003

04-Feb-2006

03-Feb-2001

18-Oct-2003

02-Feb-2002

05-Feb-2011

20-Feb-1999

Opposition

Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior

Collegiate Senior

Ground
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Collegiate
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Collegiate
Collegiate

Lowcliffe

Grade

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

Extras

41

34

31

27

21

18

17

14

14

12



Partnerships by Wicket

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

# Name Score Name Score Wk Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Runs
1 Jonathan Beams 33 Richard McClea 15 1 Cldstrm 22-Mar-2003 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 55
2 Jono Print 43 B McNally 17 2 Cldstrm 11-Dec-2010 Collegiate Senior Telecom SG 58
3 Logan Tasker 30 Jono Print 65 3 Cldstrm 27-Feb-2010 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 69
4 Richard McClea 34 Wil Faulks 61 4 Cldstrm 03-Feb-2001 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 89
5 Richard Print 27 Andrew Smith 28 5 Cldstrm 11-Oct-2008 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 62
6 Logan Tasker 21 Kevin Hall 45 6 Cldstrm 22-Mar-2003 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 52
7 Jacob Wilson 13 Richard Print 132 7 Cldstrm 05-Feb-2011 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 72
8 Terry Kingsbury 43 Grant Watson 10 8 Cldstrm 05-Dec-2009 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 574
9 Richard Print 132 Jackson Print 31 9 Cldstrm 05-Feb-2011 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 55
10 Robert Maddison 14 Roger Smith 5 10 Cldstrm 16-Jan-1999 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 27

Top Partnerships

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

# Name Score Name Score Wk Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Runs
1 Richard McClea 34 Wil Faulks 61 4 Cldstrm 03-Feb-2001 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 89
2 Jacob Wilson 13 Richard Print 132 7 Cldstrm 05-Feb-2011 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 72
3 Logan Tasker 30 Jono Print 65 3 Cldstrm 27-Feb-2010 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 69
4 Andrew Smith 43 Hayden Maher 33 4 Cldstrm 10-Jan-2009 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 64*
5 Richard Print 27 Andrew Smith 28 5 Cldstrm 11-Oct-2008 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 62
6 Richard Spicer 66 Logan Tasker 16 7 Cldstrm 15-Dec-2007 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 61
7 Paul Taylor 24 Tim Penno 75 3 Cldstrm 03-Mar-2007 Collegiate Senior Lowcliffe SG 60
8 Jono Print 43 B McNally 17 2 Cldstrm 11-Dec-2010 Collegiate Senior Telecom SG 58
9 Terry Kingsbury 43 Grant Watson 10 8 Cldstrm 05-Dec-2009 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 57*

10 B McNally 15 Richard Print 78 7 Cldstrm 27-Feb-2010 Collegiate Senior Collegiate SG 56



DBatting Statistics

Top Run Aggregates

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 O 4s 6s Runs
Richard McClea Cldstrm 19 19 3 364 88*  22.75 = = = 2 4 40 2 364
Richard Print Cldstrm 8 7 = 290 132 41.43 = = 1 1 1 19 25 290
Logan Tasker Cldstrm 19 14 2 231 65* 19.25 o = o 1 2 23 3 231
Regan Broker Cldstrm 13 12 1 188 47* 17.09 = = = = 3 21 - 188
Richard Spicer Cldstrm 14 12 1 179 66 16.27 o = o 1 3 20 7 179
Alister Hyde Cldstrm 12 10 1 176 41 19.56 o = o = 1 22 5 176
Tim Penno Cldstrm 12 12 = 158 75 13.17 = = = 1 517 1 158
Jono Print Cldstrm 6 6 = 136 65 22.67 = = = 1 1 17 5 136
Will Faulks Cldstrm 2 2 1 130 69 130.00 = = = 2 = @ 5 130
Terry Kingsbury Cldstrm 13 11 2 106 43* 11.78 = = = = 1 14 3 106

Top Batting Averages min: 10 Runs 0 Innings
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s Ave
Will Faulks Cldstrm 2 2 1 130 69 130.00 - = = 2 - 9 5 130.00
Richard Print Cldstrm 8 7 o 290 132 41.43 = = 1 1 1 19 25 4143
Brent Tonkin Cldstrm 1 1 = 37 37 37.00 = = = = - 4 2 37.00
Rusan Tare Cldstrm 1 1 = 27 27 27.00 = = = = -1 2 27.00
Kevin Hall Cldstrm 3 2 o 46 45 23.00 = = = = - 6 1 23.00
Richard McClea Cldstrm 19 19 3 364 88* 22.75 = = o 2 4 40 2 22.75
Jono Print Cldstrm 6 6 o 136 65 22.67 = = o 1 1 17 5 22.67
John Hooper Cldstrm 1 1 = 20 20 20.00 = = = = = 3 = 20.00
Alister Hyde Cldstrm 12 10 1 176 41 19.56 = = = = 1 22 5 19.56

Logan Tasker Cldstrm 19 14 2 231 65* 19.25 = = = 1 2 23 3 19.25
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Name

Richard McClea
Jono Print

Jono Print

Tim Penno
Richard Print
Richard Print
Richard Spicer
Terry Kingsbury
Andrew Bennett
Jackson Print

B McNally

Name

Richard Print
Richard McClea
Richard Print
Tim Penno
Will Faulks
Richard Spicer
Logan Tasker
Jono Print
Richard McClea

Will Faulks

Top Run Scores by Batting Position

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Date

02-Feb-2002

27-Feb-2010

11-Dec-2010

03-Mar-2007

05-Feb-2011

27-Feb-2010

15-Dec-2007

05-Dec-2009

05-Mar-2011

05-Feb-2011

15-Dec-2007

Opposition

Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior

Collegiate Senior

Top Run Scores

Date

05-Feb-2011

02-Feb-2002

27-Feb-2010

03-Mar-2007

16-Jan-1999

15-Dec-2007

04-Feb-2006

27-Feb-2010

20-Feb-1999

03-Feb-2001

Opposition

Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior

Collegiate Senior

Ground
Collegiate
Collegiate
Telecom
Lowcliffe
Collegiate
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Collegiate

Lowcliffe

Ground
Collegiate
Collegiate
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Collegiate
Lowcliffe

Collegiate

Grade

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

Grade

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

Runs

88*

65

43

75

132

78

66

43%

21

31*

15*

Runs

132

88*

78

75

69

66

65%*

65

62

61*
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Name

Richard Print
Richard McClea
Richard McClea
Richard Print
Logan Tasker
Tim Penno
Andrew Smith
Jono Print

Will Faulks

Regan Broker

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Season
2010/11
1998/99
2001/02
2009/10
2005/06
2006/07
2008/09
2010/11
1998/99

2009/10

Most Runs in a Season
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Mat Inns
3 3
3 3
1 1
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
4 4
1 1
3 3

NO Runs
= 136
= 90
1 88
= 85
1 82

= 76
1 71

- 70

= 69
1 67

HS

132

62

88*

78

65*

75

43¢

43

69

47*

Ave

45.33

30.00

42.50

82.00

38.00

71.00

17.50

69.00

33.50

BF SR

100 50

4s 6s
12 11
13 -
6 -
4 7
8 3
9 1
7 2
9 2
4 3
5 -

Runs

136

90

88

85

82

76

71

70

69

67



Most 6s

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

# Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s 6s
1 Richard Print Cldstrm 8 7 - 290 132 4143 - - 1 1119 25 25
2 Richard Spicer Cldstrm 14 12 1 179 66 16.27 - - - 1320 7 7
3 Jono Print Cldstrm 6 6 - 136 65 2267 - - - 1117 5 5
4 Will Faulks Cldstrm 2 2 1 130 69 130.00 - - - 2- 955
5 Alister Hyde Cldstrm 12 10 1 176 41 1956 - - - -122 5 5
6 Logan Tasker Cldstrm 19 14 2 231 65*%* 19.25 - - - 1223 3 3
7 Terry Kingsbury Cldstrm 13 11 2 106 43* 11.78 - - - -114 3 3
8 Hayden Maher Cldstrm 1 1 1 33 33%* - - - - -- 2 3 3
9 Gavin Russel/l  Cldstrm 5 5 1 4 17 1200 - - - -1 5 3 3
10 Andrew Bennett Cldstrm 14 11 6 62 21 1240 - - - -17 2 2

Most Sixes in a Season
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Name Club Season Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s
Richard Print Cldstrm 2010/11 3 3 o 136 132 4533 - o 1 o 1 12 11
Richard Print Cldstrm 2009/10 2 2 = 85 78 42.50 - o o 1 o G
Richard Print Cldstrm 2007/08 1 1 - 42 42 42.00 - - - - - 2 4
Richard Spicer Cldstrm 2007/08 2 2 - 66 66 33.00 - - - 1 1 7 4
Terry Kingsbury Cldstrm 2009/10 3 3 2 50 43*  50.00 - = = = - 4 3
Jono Print Cldstrm  2009/10 2 2 = 66 65 33.00 - = = i - 8 3
Richard Print Cldstrm 2008/09 2 1 o 27 27 27.00 - o o = -1 3
Hayden Maher Cldstrm  2008/09 1 1 1 33 33* - - - - - - 2 3
Logan Tasker Cldstrm 2005/06 2 2 1 82 65* 82.00 - - - 1 - 8 3

Wil Faulks Cldstrm  1998/99 1 1 = 69 69 69.00 - = = 1 = 4 3
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Name

Richard Print
Richard Print
Richard Print
Richard Spicer
Will Faulks
Richard Print
Hayden Maher
Terry Kingsbury
Jono Print

Brent Tonkin

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Most Sixes in an Innings
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Date

05-Feb-2011

27-Feb-2010

24-Nov-2007

15-Dec-2007

16-Jan-1999

11-Oct-2008

10-Jan-2009

05-Dec-2009

27-Feb-2010

20-Feb-1999

Opposition

Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior

Collegiate Senior

Ground
Collegiate
Collegiate
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Collegiate
Collegiate
Collegiate

Lowcliffe

Grade

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

Sixes

11
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Name

Richard McClea
Logan Tasker
Alister Hyde
Regan Broker
Richard Spicer
Richard Print
Tim Penno
Jono Print
Terry Kingsbury

Jonathan Beams

Name

Richard McClea
Richard Print
Jono Print

Tim Penno
Jono Print
Logan Tasker
Andrew Smith
Richard Spicer
Alister Hyde

Richard McClea

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Mat
19
19
12
13

14

12

13

15

Season
1998/99
2010/11
2010/11
2006/07
2009/10
2005/06
2008/09
2007/08
2005/06

2000/01

Inns

19

14

10

12

12

12

11

14

Most 4s

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

NO Runs

364

231

176

188

179

290

158

136

106

104

HS

88*

65*

4l

47*

66

132

75

65

43%*

B8

Ave

22.75

19.25

19.56

17.09

16.27

41.43

13.17

22.67

11.78

8.00

Most Fours in a Season

Mat

Inns

NO Runs

= 90

= 136

HS Ave

62 30.00
132 45.33
43 17.50
75 38.00
65 33.00
65*  82.00
43* 71.00
66 33.00
41 21.50
34 19.50

BF SR

100

BF SR 100

50

50

4s

40

23

22

21

20

19

17

17

14

10

4s

13

12

6s

6s

4s

40

23

22

21

20

19

17

17

14

10

4s

13
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Name

Richard Print
Richard McClea
Tim Penno
Jono Print
Alister Hyde
Richard Spicer
Richard McClea
Richard McClea
Kevin Hall

Logan Tasker

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Most Fours in an Innings
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Date

05-Feb-2011

20-Feb-1999

03-Mar-2007

27-Feb-2010

05-Nov-2005

15-Dec-2007

03-Feb-2001

02-Feb-2002

22-Mar-2003

04-Feb-2006

Opposition

Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior

Collegiate Senior

Ground
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Collegiate
Collegiate
Collegiate

Lowcliffe

Grade

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

Fours

12
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Name

Richard Print
Richard McClea
Richard Spicer
Alister Hyde
Logan Tasker
Jono Print
Regan Broker
Tim Penno
Terry Kingsbury

Will Faulks

Name

Richard Print
Richard McClea
Jono Print
Richard Print
Jono Print
Richard Spicer
Logan Tasker
Tim Penno
Andrew Smith

Dan McCloy

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Mat

19

14

12

19

13

12

13

Most Boundaries
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Inns NO
7 -
19 3
12 1
10 1
14 2
6 =
12 1
12 =
11 2
2 1

Runs

290

364

179

176

231

136

188

158

106

130

HS

132

88*

66

41

65*

65

47%

75

43%*

69

Ave

41.43

22.75

16.27

19.56

19.25

22.67

17.09

13.17

11.78

130.00

BF

SR 100

Most Boundaries in a Season
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Season
2010/11
1998/99
2010/11
2009/10
2009/10
2007/08
2005/06
2006/07
2008/09

2010/11

Mat Inns
3 3
3 3
4 4
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
3 3

NO Runs

136

90

70

85

66

66

82

76

71

49

HS

132

62

43

78

65

66

65*

75

43%*

29

Ave

45,333

30.00

17.50

42.50

33.00

33.00

82.00

38.00

71.00

16.33

BF SR

50

100 50

4s

19

40

20

22

23

17

21

17

14

4s

12

13

6s

25

6s

Total

44

42

27

27

26

22

21

18

17

14

Total

13

11

11

11

11

11

10
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Name

Richard Print
Richard Spicer
Jono Print
Richard Print
Tim Penno
Richard McClea
Alister Hyde
Logan Tasker
Will Faulks

Wil Faulks

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Most Boundaries in an Innings

Date

05-Feb-2011

15-Dec-2007

27-Feb-2010

27-Feb-2010

03-Mar-2007

20-Feb-1999

05-Nov-2005

04-Feb-2006

16-Jan-1999

03-Feb-2001

Opposition

Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior

Collegiate Senior

Ground
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Collegiate
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe

Collegiate

Grade

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

4s

12

6s

11

Total

23

11

11

11

10



Most 100's

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

# Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s 100

1 Richard Print Cldstrm 8 7 = 290 132 41.43 = = 1 1 1 19 25 1

Most Dismissals in the 90's
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

# Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s 90

Most 50's
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016
# Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s 50
1 Richard McClea Cldstrm 19 19 3 364 88* 22.75 = = = 2 4 40 2 2
2 Will Faulks Cldstrm 2 2 1 130 69 130.00 = = = 2 -9 5 2
3 Richard Print Cldstrm 8 7 = 290 132 41.43 o = 1 1 1 19 25 1
4  Logan Tasker Cldstrm 19 14 2 231 65* 19.25 o = o 1 2 23 3 1
5 Tim Penno Cldstrm 12 12 = 158 75 13.17 o = o 1 5 17 1 1
6 Jono Print Cldstrm 6 6 = 136 65 22.67 = = = 1 1 17 5 1

7  Richard Spicer Cldstrm 14 12 1 179 66 16.27 = = = 1 3 20 7 1



Carrying the Bat

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Most Ducks

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016




Bowling Statistics

# Name

1 Logan Tasker

2 Jonathan Beams
3 Alister Hyde

4 Andrew Bennett
5 Richard McClea
6  Richard Spicer

7 Richard Print

8  Gavin Russell

9  Stuart Russell

10 Andrew Smith

# Name

1 Stuart Russell

2 Andrew Smith

3 Alister Hyde

4 Gavin Russell

5  Jonathan Beams
6 Logan Tasker

7  Richard Print

8 Andrew Bennett
9  Grant Watson

10 Richard McClea

Top Wicket Takers

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Mat

19

15

12

14

19

14

Overs

139.3

85

81

94

77.2

80

73

39

22

22.1

Mdns

22

13

10

Runs

500

310

229

365

397

381

215

154

83

83

Wkts

29

19

18

18

16

14

12

11

10

BBI

49

6-15

3-20

4-56

3-6

4-24

Ave

17.24

16.32

12.72

20.28

24.81

27.21

17.92

14.00

8.30

11.86

Econ

3.58

3.65

2.83

3.88

D0il3)

4.76

2.95

BiY5

3.77

By

SR

28.86

26.84

27.00

i35

29.00

34.29

36.50

21.27

13.20

19.00

Top Bowling Averages min: 7wkts 1ov's
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Mat

12

15

19

14

19

Overs

22

22.1

81

39

85

139.3

73

94

45

72

Mdns

13

20

10

Runs

83

83

229

154

310

500

215

365

165

397

Wkts

10

18

11

19

29

12

18

16

BBI

5-20

4-24

6-15

49

Ave

8.30

11.86

12.72

14.00

16.32

7,24

17.92

20.28

23.57

24.81

Econ

3.77

BV

2.83

3.95

3.65

3.58

2.95

3.88

3.67

5.13

SR

13.20

19.00

27.00

21.27

26.84

28.86

36.50

BIRS8;

38.57

29.00

5WI

5WI

10WM

10wWM

Wkts

29

19

18

18

16

14

12

11

10

Ave

8.30

11.86

12.72

14.00

16.32

17.24

17.92

20.28

23.57

24.81



# Name
1 Jonathan Beams

2 Alister Hyde

Most 10 Wicket Matches

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

# Name Club Mat Overs Mdns Runs Wkts BBI Ave Econ SR 5WI 10WM 10WM

Most 5 Wicket Innings

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Club Mat Overs Mdns Runs Wkts BBI Ave Econ SR 5WI
Cldstrm 15 85 13 310 19 6-15 16.32 3.65 26.84 1

Cldstrm 12 81 9 229 18 5-20 1272 283 27.00 1

i10wWM

5WI
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Name

Stuart Russell
Jonathan Beams
Jonathan Beams
Richard Print
Logan Tasker
Andrew Bennett
Logan Tasker
Gavin Russell
Jacob Wilson

Andrew Bennett

Name

Jonathan Beams
Stuart Russell
Alister Hyde
Logan Tasker
Logan Tasker
Gavin Russell
Jonathan Beams
Richard Spicer
Hayden Maher

Richard Print

Most Wickets in a Season

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Season
1998/99
2004/05
2002/03
2010/11
2009/10
2006/07
2002/03
2000/01
2010/11

2008/09

Club

Cldstrm
Cldstrm
Cldstrm
Cldstrm
Cldstrm
Cldstrm
Cldstrm
Cldstrm
Cldstrm

Cldstrm

3 22
2 12
3 18
3 26
3 21.3
3 23
3 22
2 13
4 23
2 15

83 10
41 7
95 7
89 6
113 6
82 6
103 6
38 6
133 5
58 5

Mat Overs Mdns Runs Wkts BBI

4l

3-15

4-9

4-24

2-26

Ave Econ

8.30 3.77
586 3.42
13.57 5.28
14.83 3.42
18.83 5.26
13.67 3.57
17.17 4.68
6.33 292
26.60 5.78

10.60 3.53

Best Bowling in a Match
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Date

12-Feb-2005

20-Feb-1999

04-Feb-2006

19-Oct-2002

18-Oct-2003

03-Feb-2001

11-Jan-2003

05-Nov-2005

10-Jan-2009

12-Dec-2009

Opposition

Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior

Collegiate Senior

Ground
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Collegiate
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Collegiate

Lowcliffe

SR

13.20

10.29

15.43

26.00

21.50

23.00

22.00

13.00

27.60

18.00

5WI

Grade

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

10WM Wkts

Figures
6-15
6-30
5-20

49

4-24
4-45
4-56
35

3-6



10

10

Name

Jonathan Beams
Alister Hyde
Logan Tasker
Logan Tasker
Stuart Russell
Gavin Russell
Jonathan Beams
Richard Spicer
Hayden Maher

Richard Print

Name

Jacob Wilson
Tim Penno
Richard Spicer
Logan Tasker
Andrew Bennett
Richard McClea
Logan Tasker
Richard Spicer
Regan Broker

Grant Watson

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Best Bowling in an Innings
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Date

12-Feb-2005

04-Feb-2006

19-Oct-2002

18-Oct-2003

20-Feb-1999

03-Feb-2001

11-Jan-2003

05-Nov-2005

10-Jan-2009

12-Dec-2009

Opposition

Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior

Collegiate Senior

Ground
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Lowcliffe
Collegiate
Collegiate
Lowcliffe
Collegiate

Lowcliffe

Most Expensive Bowling in an Innings
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Date

05-Feb-2011

24-Nov-2007

05-Nov-2005

22-Mar-2003

27-Feb-2010

27-Feb-2010

05-Dec-2009

15-Dec-2007

24-Nov-2007

27-Feb-2010

Opposition

Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior

Collegiate Senior

Ground

Collegiate
Collegiate
Lowcliffe

Collegiate
Collegiate
Collegiate
Collegiate
Lowcliffe

Collegiate

Collegiate

Grade

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

Grade

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

Overs

Figures
6-15
5-20

4-9

4-24
4-45
4-56

3-5

Figures
1-71
1-56
4-56
2-54
1-53
1-53
1-51
2-51
0-46

1-46



10

10

Top Economy Rates min: 7wkts 1ov's
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Name Club

Alister Hyde Cldstrm
Richard Print Cldstrm
Logan Tasker  Cldstrm

Jonathan Beams Cldstrm
Grant Watson  Cldstrm
Andrew Smith  Cldstrm
Stuart Russel/  Cldstrm
Andrew Bennett Cldstrm
Gavin Russel/  Cldstrm

Tim Penno Cldstrm

Mat Overs Mdns Runs Wkts

12

14

12

81

73

139.3

85

45

22.1

22

94

39

42

20

22

13

229

215

500

310

165

83

83

365

154

190

18

12

29

19

10

18

11

BBI Ave Econ

5-20

3-6

4-9

6-15

3-15

3-18

4Rl

BolS

4-24

2-16

12.72

17.92

1724

16.32

23.57

11.86

8.30

20.28

14.00

27.14

2.83

2.95

3.58

3.65

3.67

By

3.77

3.88

BEY5

4.52

SR 5WI 10WM

27.00 1 =

36.50 = =

28.86 o o

26.84 1 =

38.57 = =

19.00 = =

13.20 o o

BIRSE = =

21.27 = =

36.00 = =

Top Strike Rates min: 7wkts 1ov's
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

Name Club
Stuart Russel/  Cldstrm
Andrew Smith  Cldstrm
Gavin Russel/  Cldstrm
Jonathan Beams Cldstrm
Alister Hyde Cldstrm
Logan Tasker  Cldstrm
Richard McClea Cldstrm
Andrew Bennett Cldstrm
Richard Spicer ~ Cldstrm

Tim Penno Cldstrm

15

12

19

14

14

12

22

22.1

39

85

81

139.3

77.2

94

80

42

2

5

13

22

10

83

83

154

310

229

500

397

365

381

190

Mat Overs Mdns Runs Wkts

10

11

19

18

29

16

18

14

BBI Ave Econ

4FILS

3-18

4-24

6-15

5-20

49

3-20

BalS

4-56

2-16

8.30

11.86

14.00

16.32

12.72

17.24

24.81

20.28

27.21

27.14

3.77

By

BE95

3.65

2.83

3.58

5.13

3.88

4.76

4.52

SR 5WI 10WM

13.20 = =

19.00 = =

21.27 = =

26.84 1 =

27.00 1 S

28.86 S S

29.00 = =

BIRSE = =

34.29 = =

36.00 = =

Econ

2.83

2.95

3.58

3.65

3.67

By

BY/

3.88

BE95

4.52

SR

13.20

19.00

21.27

26.84

27.00

28.86

29.00

31.33

34.29

36.00



Hat Tricks

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

All-Rounders min: 10runs 1wkts
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016




Fielding Statistics

Catches
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

# Name Club Mat Catches
1 Richard McClea Cldstrm 19 10

2 Jono Print Cldstrm 6 8

3 Richard Spicer Cldstrm 14 8

4 Jonathan Beams Cldstrm 15 6

5 Andrew Keating Cldstrm 4 6

6 Regan Broker Cldstrm 13 5

7 Logan Tasker Cldstrm 19 4

8 Martin Harris Cldstrm 4 4

9 Richard Print Cldstrm 8 3

10 Tim Penno Cldstrm 12 3

Most Catches in a Season
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 20-Oct-1956 to 12-Mar-2016

# Name Club Season Mat Catches
1 Jono Print Cldstrm 2010/11 4 6
2 Andrew Keating Cldstrm 2002/03 2 4
3 Carl Officer Cldstrm 2009/10 2 3
4 Regan Broker Cldstrm 2007/08 2 3
5 Regan Broker Cldstrm 2010/11 2 2
6 Jono Print Cldstrm 2009/10 2 2
7 Richard Print Cldstrm 2008/09 2 2
8 Martin Harris Cldstrm 2008/09 1 2
9 Hayden Maher Cldstrm 2008/09 1 2

10 Richard McClea Cldstrm 2006/07 3 2
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Name

Andrew Keating
Regan Broker
Richard McClea
Simon Scott
Richard Spicer
Andrew Keating
P Johnson
Jeremy Fridd
Richard McClea

Martin Harris

# Name

1 Andrew Keating Cldstrm

2 Regan Broker

3 Richard McClea Cldstrm

4 Simon Scott

5 Richard Spicer Cldstrm

6 Andrew Keating Cldstrm

7  PJohnson

8 Jeremy Fridd

9 Richard McClea Cldstrm

10 Martin Harris

Club

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Cldstrm

Most Catches in a Match

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Club Date

Cldstrm 15-Dec-2007

Cldstrm 21-Oct-2000

Cldstrm 02-Feb-2002

Cldstrm 22-Mar-2003

Cldstrm 10-Jan-2009

11-Jan-2003

21-Oct-2000

03-Feb-2001

03-Feb-2001

03-Mar-2007

Opposition

Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior

Collegiate Senior

Ground Grade Catches

Collegiate SG
Lowcliffe SG
Collegiate SG
Collegiate SG
Collegiate SG
Collegiate SG
Collegiate SG
Collegiate SG
Lowcliffe SG

Collegiate SG

Most Catches in an Innings
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Collegiate, 12-Dec-1998 to 05-Mar-2011

Date

11-Jan-2003

15-Dec-2007

21-Oct-2000

21-Oct-2000

03-Feb-2001

03-Feb-2001

02-Feb-2002

22-Mar-2003

03-Mar-2007

10-Jan-2009

Opposition

Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior
Collegiate Senior

Collegiate Senior

Ground

Collegiate
Lowcliffe

Collegiate
Collegiate
Collegiate
Collegiate
Collegiate
Collegiate
Lowcliffe

Collegiate

Grade

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

SG

Catches



